
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 23,625

 20,151

 1,085

 138

 1,031

 41

 417

 762

 1,367

 85.3%

 4.6%

 0.6%

 4.4%

 0.2%

 1.8%

 3.2%

 5.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,503

 19,190

 1,043

 134

 1,026

 41

 379

 690

 1,305

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 18,678

 16,250

 808

 92

 807

 34

 307

 380

 918

 17,556

 15,289

 766

 88

 802

 34

 269

 857

 308

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 956

 1,584

 1,107

 2,335

 2,057

 2,582

 1,202

 887

 1,520

 1,099

 2,056

 2,006

 2,795

 1,439

 1,843

 3,104

 2,206

 4,391

 4,063

 5,377

 2,641

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 23,393

 2,574

 17,823

 4

 10,739

 9,872

 5,487

 4,385

 867

 232

 58

 2,689

 2,007

 136

 546

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

22

1

21

6

378,383,475

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 85.3%

 4.6%

 0.6%

 4.6%

 0.2%

 1.7%

 3.1%

 5.8%

 87.0%

 100.0%

 4.3%

 0.5%

 4.3%

 0.2%

 1.6%

 2.0%

 4.9%

 100.0%

 87.1%

 0.5%

 4.6%

 0.2%

 1.5%

 1.8%

 4.9%

 4.4%

 4.0%

 6.7%

 4.7%

 9.9%

 8.7%

 10.9%

 5.1%

 3.8%

 6.4%

 4.7%

 8.7%

 8.5%

 11.8%

 6.1%

 7.8%

 13.1%

 9.3%

 18.6%

 17.2%

 22.8%

 11.2%

 100.0%

 91.9%

 51.1%

 40.8%

 8.1%

 87.2%

 11.0%

 76.2%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 74.6%

 5.1%

 20.3%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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