## Kansas House District 67

				ppulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	23,625	100.0%	22,503	100.0%	18,678	100.0%	17,556	100.0%
White	20,151	85.3%	19,190	85.3%	16,250	87.0%	15,289	87.1%
Black	1,085	4.6%	1,043	4.6%	808	4.3%	766	4.4%
American Indian	138	0.6%	134	0.6%	92	0.5%	88	0.5%
Asian	1,031	4.4%	1,026	4.6%	807	4.3%	802	4.6%
Hawaiian	41	0.2%	41	0.2%	34	0.2%	34	0.2%
Other Races	417	1.8%	379	1.7%	307	1.6%	269	1.5%
Two or More Races	762	3.2%	690	3.1%	380	2.0%	308	1.8%
Hispanic (all races)	1,367	5.8%	1,305	5.8%	918	4.9%	857	4.9%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	956	4.0%	887	3.8%	1,843	7.8%
6 to 17 years of age	1,584	6.7%	1,520	6.4%	3,104	13.1%
18 to 21 years of age	1,107	4.7%	1,099	4.7%	2,206	9.3%
22 to 29 years of age	2,335	9.9%	2,056	8.7%	4,391	18.6%
30 to 44 years of age	2,057	8.7%	2,006	8.5%	4,063	17.2%
45 to 64 years of age	2,582	10.9%	2,795	11.8%	5,377	22.8%
65 years of age and older	1,202	5.1%	1,439	6.1%	2,641	11.2%

## Persons in Households<br/>(number and percent of persons in Households)Total Persons in household23,39387.2%Persons living alone2,57411.0%Persons living in families17,82376.2%Householder or spouse under 1840.0%

Family households with perso (number of hh and percent of family hh wit		er 18)	
Total	2,689	100.0%	
Married Couples	2,007	74.6%	
Female Householder, no spouse	546	20.3%	
Male Householder, no spouse	136	5.1%	

Housing Un (number of units; percen		
Total	10,739	100.0%
Occupied	9,872	91.9%
Owner occupied	5,487	51.1%
Renter occupied	4,385	40.8%
Vacant	867	8.1%

Persons in Group Quarters		
Total Persons in Group Quarters	232	
Persons in nursing homes	58	

	Other Information
Senate Districts:	22
Congressional Districts:	1
Judicial Districts:	21
SBOE Districts:	6
USDs:	378,383,475

## Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

## Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1